to external funds which are administered by independent trustees. Contributions during the year amounted to $13.1 million
(2011: $10.1 million). As at 31 December 2012, there was a liability of $0.8 million (2011: $0.3 million) for contributions payable
included in creditors.

166 Tullow Oil plc 2012 Annual Report and Accounts

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

5

Note 33. Retrospective restatement
The fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of the Nuon acquisition were reassessed in 2012, to reflect additional
information which has become available concerning conditions that existed at the date of acquisition, in accordance with the
provisions of IFRS 3 – Business Combinations. Adjustments made to fair values previously reported have been retrospectively
restated. The principal fair value adjustments are in respect of intangible exploration and appraisal assets and property,
plant and equipment as a result of the finalisation of an independent review of acquired commercial reserves and
contingent resources.

The impact on the 2011 financial statements is summarised in the table below.

Previously
stated

2011
$m

Adjustment
to business

combination
fair values

$m

Restated
2011

$m

Effect on balance sheet:

Intangible exploration and evaluation assets 5,450.0 79.7 5,529.7

Property, plant and equipment 3,658.2 (77.9) 3,580.3

Non-current assets 9,461.7 1.8 9,463.5

Total assets 10,634.1 1.8 10,635.9

Trade and other payables (1,118.6) (1.0) (1,119.6)

Current liabilities (1,532.6) (1.0) (1,533.6)

Deferred tax liabilities (1,030.0) (0.8) (1,030.8)

Non-current liabilities (4,335.5) (0.8) (4,336.3)

Total liabilities (5,868.1) (1.8) (5,869.9)

Net assets/Total equity 4,766.0 – 4,766.0

167www.tullowoil.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT
to the members of Tullow Oil plc

We have audited the Parent Company financial statements
of Tullow Oil plc for the year ended 31 December 2012 which
comprise the balance sheet, the accounting policies and the
related notes 1 to 13. The financial reporting framework that
has been applied in their preparation is applicable law and
United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom
Generally Accepted Accounting Practice).

This report is made solely to the Company’s members,
as a body, in accordance with Chapter 3 of Part 16 of the